1
FIRE DAMPERS
STATIC SYSTEM MODEL FDF
FEATURES :
CONSTRUCTION
2
FIRE DAMPERS
STATIC SYSTEM MODEL FDF
W - 5 mm30” MAX
X
A
M ”
0
3
m
m
5 -
H
m
m
X
+
0
2
+
H
25 mm
80 mm
X-DIMENSIONAL
FDF
Height
(mm)
60
X
(mm)
03
FIRE DAMPERS
STATIC SYSTEM MODEL FDF
Ordering Key:
CROSS SECTION DETAIL
R21930
(7) Surrounding Masonry Floor or Wall
(7) Surrounding Masonry Floor or Wall90mm as a minimum
152 mm maximum
Figure - 3
SPRING
BLADE RAMP
FDF Fire Damper (1)
M6 Bolt & Nut (5)
FUSIBLE LINK
BLADE
SLEEVE (2)
M6 Bolt & Nut (4)
COVER ANGLE  (3)
38x38x3mm thk
(6) EXPANSION GAP
Mounting Channel
DUCT by others
Duct Sleeve Connections
100% FREE AREA FIRE
DAMPER FOR VERTICAL
& HORIZONTAL
MOUNTING FOR
STATIC APPLICATIONS
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT UP TO 31”X33” OUT-TO-OUT
DIMENSIONS.
-              : WITHOUT SLEEVE (STANDARD)
SLVF12 : WITH 1.2MM THICK G.I. SLEEVE
F D F W X H S L V F 1 2
4
FIRE DAMPERS
STATIC SYSTEM MODEL FDF
 OI   O7
 OI  should be installed in a rectangular galvanized steel sleeve O2
 O5  bolts spaced at not
of length.
 O2
 O4  bolts at a minimum of 225mm centres, and should
form a complete frame around the sleeve and cover over the expansion gap O6
 O6
 O3
be manufactured from a minimum size of 38*38*3mm steel angle.